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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: )
)
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ) R22-18
GROUNDWATER QUALITY ) (Rulemaking — Public Water
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 620 ) Supply)
)

NOTICE OF FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on December 5, 2022, we electronically filed with the
Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, Exhibits for Oral Statement by Ned
Beecher for PFAS Regulatory Coalition, copies of which are attached hereto and served upon

you.

Dated: December 5, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

PFAS REGULATORY COALITION

By:  /s/ Fredric P. Andes
Fredric P. Andes

Fredric P. Andes

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Suite 4400

One North Wacker Drive

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Phone: (312) 357-1313

Email: fredric.andes@btlaw.com

23713380v1
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Fredric Andes, hereby certify that I have filed the attached Notice of Filing and
Exhibits for Oral Statement by Ned Beecher for PFAS Regulatory Coalition upon the below
service list by electronic mail on December 5, 2022.

Dated: December 5, 2022

/s/ Fredric Andes

SERVICE LIST

Sara Terranova

Nicholas E. Kondelis

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794
sara.terranova@illinois.gov
Nicholas.E.Kondelis@]lllinois.gov

Renee Snow

Illinois Department of Natural Resources
One Natural Resources Way

Springfield, IL 62702-1271
renee.snow@illinois.gov

Don Brown, Clerk of the Board
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center

100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500
Chicago, IL 60601-3218
Don.brown@illinois.gov

Melissa S. Brown

Hepler Broom

4340 Acer Grove Drive
Springfield, IL 62711
Melissa.brown@heplerbroom.com

Vanessa Horton

Hearing Office

Illinois Pollutions Control Board
100 West Radolph Street

Suite 11-500

Chicago, IL 60601
Vanessa.Horton@illinois.gov

Jorge T. Mihalopoulos

Susan T. Morakalis

J. Mark Powell

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of
Greater Chicago

100 E. Erie Street

Chicago, IL 60611
jorge.mihalopoulos@mwrd.org
morakaliss@mwrd.org

PowellJ@mwrd.org




Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 12/5/2022

Claire A. Manning

Anthony D. Schuering

Brown, Hay & Stephens LLP
205 South Fifth Street, Suite 700
P.O. Box 2459

Springfield, IL 62705
cmanning@bhslaw.com
aschuering@bhslaw.com

Nessa Coppinger

Daniel Schulson

Matthew Schneider
Beveridge & Diamond, PC
1900 N. St. NW
Washington, DC 20036
ncoppinger@bdlaw.com
dschulson@bdlaw.com
mschneider@bdlaw.com

Ellen F. O'Laughlin

Jason James

Office of the Attorney General

69 West Washington Street, #1800
Chicago, IL 60602
Ellen.Olaughlin@ilag.gov
Jason.James@ilag.gov

Joshua R. More

Bina Joshi

Sarah L. Lode

Schiff Hardin, LLP

233 South Wacker Drive #6600
Chicago, IL 60606-6473
jmore@schiffthardin.com
bjoshi@schiffhardin.com
slode@schifthardin.com

James M. Morphew

Sorling, Northrup, Hanna, Cullen &
Cochran, Ltd.

1 North Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 200
P.O. Box 5131

Springfield, IL 62705
jmmorphew@sorlinglaw.com

Stephen P. Risotto

Michele Schoeppe

American Chemistry Council
700 2nd Street, NE

Washington, DC 20002
srisotto@americanchemistry.com

michele schoeppe@americanchemistry.com
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Exhibits for Oral Statement

to the lllinois Pollution Control Board re
Proposed PFAS Groundwater Standards

December 7/8, 2022

Ned Beecher
Independent Consultant (formerly with NEBRA)
ned.beecher@gmail.com

603-387-7869
or the PFAS Coalition

ome information & data thanks to
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Why it is best to remove the PFAS standards from
the proposed Part 620 regulations...

1. Setting drinking water MCLs first is the norm, & addresses feasibility, costs, & impacts.
2 . It is important to understand impacts on environmental programs (e.g. wastewater
treatment and waste & biosolids management).
® A few other states have rushed forward & disrupted these programs. Most states
have not, and Michigan is an example of a positive, proactive approach.
" Groundwater standards will likely be endpoints in modeling PFAS leaching and
determining acceptable levels in biosolids and soils; understanding this is important.
" And what about liability? Are wastewater facilities going to be held liable?
3. Setting standards without understanding widespread background levels causes
problems; IEPA should evaluate background data
" Fven some home septic systems are likely to cause exceedance of the proposed Part
620 groundwater limits for PFOS, etc.
" For example, schools in rural NH & VT have high groundwater levels (100s ppt) due

to cleaning products going into septic systems, day by day, year after year.

Recommendations:

"t will be helpful to have validated analytical methods before setting standards.
B Conduct some comparative risk analysis, to understand PFAS in broad context.
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Measuring & talking about PFAS

In waters: in parts per trillion
1 ppt = 1 second in ~32,000 years

In soils/solids: in parts per billion
1 ppb = 1 second in 32 years

Limited analytical methods:

« EPA Method 537/537.1 & 533 — for drinking water only

« EPA Method 8327, for non-drinking water, direct injection

 Draft EPA Method 1633 (with DoD) for solids & non-
drinking water, using isotope dilution, final due in 20237

 Others in development stages

https://www.epa.gov/water-research/pfas-analytical-
methods-development-and-sampling-research
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ground levels?

Setting limits at b
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Sources of table: https://www.dickinson-wright.com/news-alerts/illinois-epa-proposes-groundwater-standards

https://www.jdsupra.com/legalnews/illinois-epa-proposes-groundwater-3321030/

ITRC, 2022: PFAS Water and Soil Values Table, updated June 2022: https://pfas-1.itrcweb.orq/fact-sheets/
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Setting limits at background levels?

2021 Texas

PFOS only)
D pt

ppt for sum of 6

PFAS, including PFDA
& PFHpA (not shown
n this table) ppt

0.14 .00042 6,000 No standard No standard 34,000 6,000 (100)  No standard
(140,000)  (420)
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(140) (51)
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Sources of table: https://www.dickinson-wright.com/news-alerts/illinois-epa-proposes-groundwater-standards
https://www.jdsupra.com/legalnews/illinois-epa-proposes-groundwater-3321030/
ITRC, 2022: PFAS Water and Soil Values Table, updated June 2022: https://pfas-1.itrcweb.orq/fact-sheets/
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Setting limits at background levels?

Massachusetts set such low PFAS groundwater limits, many
activities may be noncompliant, including septic systems.

at IEPA proposed
standards

* Schaider et al., 2016. Septic systems as sources of organic wastewater compounds in domestic
drinking water wells in a shallow sand and gravel aquifer. Sci. Total Environ.
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Setting limits below background levels?

Data from USGS groundwater testing in eastern states.

_ PFOS (7.7 ng/L Part 620)| | PFOA (2 ng/L Part 620)

Sample count 254 254
Number of 97 113
detections

Detection frequency 38.2 44.5
(%)

Minimum (ng/L) <RL <RL
Median (ng/L) 6.7 4.6

Maximum (ng/L) 08 1500
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Cost impacts on beneficial programs

from CDM Smith et al., Oct. 2020
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Positive results of phasing out uses of PFAS...

https://www.

atsdr.cdc.gov

/pfas/pfas-
blood-

testing.html
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Thank you.

Ned Beecher
Independent Consultant

ned.beecher@gmail.com
603-387-7869

Biosolids

compost for my More Resources:

raspberries...

:(f,t(l)l\lv?:g il::'has PFAS & Biosolids: https://www.nebiosolids.org/pfas-biosolids
PFAS init. | Summary article in Country Folks:

believe the https://countryfolks.com/pfas-and-agriculture-what-it-means/
benefits “We can never get to zero...”

ST T 2 https://www.wastedive.com/news/pfas-chemicals-organics-

recycling-compost-biosolids/587044/

Slides adapted from NEBRA presentations. Thanks to
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